502118595 11/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kinber D Fogelman	08/02/2012
Terry A Berger	08/02/2012
Edwin E Wikfors	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aurora SFC Systems, Inc
Street Address:	1755 E. Bayshore Rd Suite 25B
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012040584

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-236-9928

Email: djohnson@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Dannel Johnson
Address Line 1: 900 Second Ave S

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20120385-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dannel Johnson

Total Attachments: 5

source=AURSFC-006WO Assignment Executed (1)#page1.tif source=AURSFC-006WO Assignment Executed (1)#page2.tif source=AURSFC-006WO Assignment Executed (1)#page3.tif source=AURSFC-006WO Assignment Executed (1)#page4.tif source=AURSFC-006WO Assignment Executed (1)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029246 FRAME: 0744 :H \$40.00 US2012

502118595

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTOR, I declare that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignce is acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: Aurora SFC Systems, Inc.

1755 E. Bayshore Rd.

Suite 25B

Redwood City, CA

94063

My Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

A SELF CLEANING GAS-LIQUID SEPARATOR FOR SERIAL OR PARALLEL COLLECTION OF LIQUID FRACTIONS

Invented by me and described in an application for the specification of which was filed on I June, 2012, and received Application number PCT/US12/40584, and in and to all United States and world-wide patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And I covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I authorize, appoint and request my attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

PATENT REEL: 029246 FRAME: 0745

for

A SELF CLEANING GAS-LIQUID SEPARATOR FOR SERIAL OR PARALLEL COLLECTION OF LIQUID FRACTIONS PCT Patent App. No. PCT/US12/40584

Date 8/2/2012	21h, to Food
	Kimber D. Fogelman Address: 710 Lora Lane Hockessin, DE 19707
Date	Terry A. Berger
	Address: 9435 Downing Street Englewood, Fiorida 34224
Date	Edwin E. Wikfors
	Address: 13 Hill Crest Drive Landenberg, PA 19350

Attorney Docket No. AURSFC-006WO

ASSIGNMENT

for

A SELF CLEANING GAS-LIQUID SEPARATOR FOR SERIAL OR PARALLEL COLLECTION OF LIQUID FRACTIONS PCT Patent App. No. PCT/US12/40584

Date	Kimber D. Fogelman Address: 710 Lora Lane Hockessin, DE 19707
Date Aug at 2, 2012	Terry A. Berger Address: 9435 Downing Street Englewood, Florida 34224
Date	Edwin E. Wikfors Address: 13 Hill Crest Drive Landenberg, PA 19350

AS THE BELOW-NAMED INVENTOR, I declare that:

In consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which from the Assignee is acknowledged, I do sell, assign, and forever grant and convey unto:

ASSIGNEE: Aurora SFC Systems, Inc.

1755 E. Bayshore Rd.

Suite 25B

Redwood City, CA

94063

My Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my rights, title, and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled:

A SELF CLEANING GAS-LIQUID SEPARATOR FOR SERIAL OR PARALLEL COLLECTION OF LIQUID FRACTIONS

Invented by me and described in an application for the specification of which was filed on 1 June, 2012, and received Application number PCT/US12/40584, and in and to all United States and worldwide patents which may be granted thereon and therefor, and in and to all divisions, continuations, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment, sale, and conveyance had not been made;

And I covenant and agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may from time to time be either necessary, lawful, proper, or requested by the Assignee in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title in said Assignee;

And I do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent or Patents to the Assignee, and I authorize, appoint and request my attorney of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification or to complete such identification which may be either necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on the date written beside my name:

PATENT REEL: 029246 FRAME: 0748

for

A SELF CLEANING GAS-LIQUID SEPARATOR FOR SERIAL OR PARALLEL COLLECTION OF LIQUID FRACTIONS PCT Patent App. No. PCT/US12/40584

Date	
	Kimber D. Fogelman
	Address: 710 Lora Lane
	Hockessin, DE 19707
Date	
Date	Terry A. Berger
	Address: 9435 Downing Street
	Englewood, Florida 34224
Date 8/2/2012	
Date	Edwin E. Wikfors
	Address: 13 Hill Crest Drive

Landenberg, PA 19350